
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 -------------------------------------------------------------  x  

 :  

In re: : Chapter 11 

 :  

LHI LIQUIDATION CO. INC., et al.,
1
 : Case No. 13-14050 (MG) 

 :  

Debtors. : (Jointly Administered) 

 :  

 -------------------------------------------------------------  x  

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ EIGHTH OMNIBUS  

OBJECTION TO THE ALLOWANCE OF CERTAIN CLAIMS  

 Upon the Debtors’ Eighth Omnibus Objection to the Allowance of Certain Claims (the 

“Objection”)
2
 of the debtors and debtors-in-possession in the above-captioned cases (the 

“Debtors”), seeking entry of an order, pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11 of the United States 

Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”) and rules 3003 and 3007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), disallowing and expunging the claims listed on Exhibits A, 

B, and C annexed to the Objection; and notice of the Objection having been provided as set forth 

in the Objection, and it appearing that no other or further notice is required; and a hearing on the 

Objection having been held before this Court (the “Hearing”); and upon the Marchese 

Declaration; and the Court having reviewed the Objection and the Marchese Declaration and it 

appearing that the relief requested therein is in the best interests of the Debtors and their estates, 

creditors and other parties in interest; and upon the full record of the Hearing; and after due 

deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is hereby 

 ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that: 

                                                 
1 
 The last four digits of the taxpayer identification numbers of the Debtors follow in parentheses: (i) LHI 

Liquidation Co. Inc. (f/k/a Loehmann’s Holdings Inc.) (9380); (ii) LI Liquidation Co. Inc. (f/k/a Loehmann’s, 

Inc.) (1356); and (iii) LOC Liquidation Co. Inc. (f/k/a Loehmann’s Operating Co.) (6681).   

2
  Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Objection. 

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 1 of 18



1. The Objection is GRANTED to the extent provided herein. 

2. The No Liability Claims identified in the column entitled “Objectionable Claims” 

on Exhibit A attached hereto are disallowed and expunged in their entirety. 

3. The Satisfied Claims identified in the column entitled “Objectionable Claims” on 

Exhibit B attached hereto are disallowed and expunged in their entirety. 

4. The Reduced and Reclassified Claims identified in the column entitled 

“Objectionable Claims” on Exhibit C attached hereto are hereby reduced and/or reclassified, in 

whole or in part, to the classifications and amounts set forth in the column entitled “Modified 

Amount” on Exhibit C. 

5. This Order is without prejudice to the rights of the Debtors and other parties in 

interest to object to the Claims on grounds other than those stated in the Objection, and is 

without prejudice to the Debtors’ rights to object, on any basis, to any other claims held by the 

claimants whose Claims the Debtors are seeking to disallow and expunge hereby. 

6. This Court shall retain jurisdiction over the Debtors and the claimants whose 

Claims are subject to the Objection with respect to any matters related to or arising from the 

implementation of this Order. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 

Dated: August 22, 2014 

 New York, New York 

_____/s/Martin Glenn_______ 

MARTIN GLENN 

United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 

 

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 2 of 18



EXHIBIT A 

No Liability Claims

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 3 of 18



Exhibit A
No Liability Claims

Name/Address of Claimant
Total Amount 

Claimed

Objectionable Claims

Claim 
Number

Date 
Filed

Case 
Number

BARODIN, JOSEPH JR.
21 ABBOT LANE
HICKSVILLE, NY  11801

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

207 13-14050, ALL DEBTORS2/12/14

CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
ATTN: BANKRUPTCY SECTION MS A340
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO, CA  95812-2952

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,523.73 (P)
$413.55 (U)

$2,937.28 (T)

77 13-140511/27/14

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, OFFICE OF FINANACE
C/O ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
ATTN: WENDY LOO
200 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 920
LOS ANGELES, CA  90012

 - (S)
 - (A)

$11,954.89 (P)
$2,166.72 (U)

$14,121.61 (T)

1654 13-140517/7/14

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, OFFICE OF FINANCE
C/O OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ATTN: WENDY A. LOO, ESQ.
200 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 920
LOS ANGELES, CA  90012

 - (S)
$36,185.99 (A)

 - (P)
 - (U)

$36,185.99 (T)

1655 13-140517/7/14

COUNTY OF ORANGE
ATTN: SHARI L. FREIDENRICH, TREASURER
P.O. BOX 4515
SANTA ANA, CA  92702-4515

 - (S)
$30,216.16 (A)

 - (P)
 - (U)

$30,216.16 (T)

1611 13-140505/6/14

DOBSON, SARAH
188 AVENUE B, APT. 2
NEW YORK, NY  10009

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,457.00 (P)
$4,543.00 (U)

$17,000.00 (T)

1435 13-140524/7/14

FAUSTIN, JOSE
120-15 NASHVILLE BLVD.
ST ALBANS, NY  11412

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

214 13-14050, ALL DEBTORS2/14/14

Page 1 of 4

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 4 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Total Amount 

Claimed

Objectionable Claims

Claim 
Number

Date 
Filed

Case 
Number

FR CROW CANYON LLC
(FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST)
C/O BALLARD SPAHR LLP, DAVID L. POLLACK
1735 MARKET STREET, 51ST FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA  19103

 - (S)
$2,996.12 (A)

 - (P)
 - (U)

$2,996.12 (T)

776 13-140503/18/14

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
COMPLIANCE DIVISION
BANKRUPTCY SECTION
1800 CENTURY BLVD NE, SUITE 9100
ATLANTA, GA  30345-3205

 - (S)
 - (A)

$0.68 (P)
$15.00 (U)
$15.68 (T)

11 13-140511/8/14

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
COMPLIANCE DIVISION
BANKRUPTCY SECTION
1800 CENTURY BLVD NE, SUITE 9100
ATLANTA, GA  30345-3205

 - (S)
 - (A)

$3,774.12 (P)
$8,147.36 (U)

$11,921.48 (T)

12 13-140511/8/14

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
COMPLIANCE DIVISION
BANKRUPTCY SECTION
1800 CENTURY BLVD NE, SUITE 9100
ATLANTA, GA  30345-3205

 - (S)
 - (A)

$151.48 (P)
 - (U)

$151.48 (T)

13 13-140511/8/14

GESSNER, LINDA
261-70 LANGSTON AVE
GLEN OAKS, NY  11004

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,257.47 (P)
 - (U)

$2,257.00 (T)

1650 13-140506/26/14

JACOBS, JOE
120 GREENWICH ST 5G
NEW YORK, NY  10006

 - (S)
 - (A)

$9,600.00 (P)
 - (U)

$9,600.00 (T)

21 13-1405012/20/13

JOHNSON, THOMAS
173 N WANTAGH AVE
LEVITTOWN, NY  11756

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

209 13-14050, ALL DEBTORS2/12/14

LABORDE NEGRON, SANDRA L
1831 MAYFLOWER AVENUE
FLOOR # 2
BRONX, NY  10461

 - (S)
 - (A)

$9,019.22 (P)
 - (U)

$9,019.22 (T)

456 13-140503/6/14

LORENZEN, SILKE
8337 BLACKBURN AVE. APT # 8
LOS ANGELES, CA  90048

$85.82 (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)

$85.82 (T)

1462 13-140524/7/14

Page 2 of 4

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 5 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Total Amount 

Claimed

Objectionable Claims

Claim 
Number

Date 
Filed

Case 
Number

MEGGETT, RASHIDA
801 TILDEN STREET 7B
BRONX, NY  10467

 - (S)
 - (A)

$13,100.00 (P)
 - (U)

$13,100.00 (T)

148 13-14050, (DEBTOR WAS 
NOT INDICATED, 

DEFAULTED TO LEAD 
DEBTOR)

2/5/14

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
AND FINANCE
BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 5300
ALBANY, NY  12205-0300

 - (S)
 - (A)

$1,000.00 (P)
 - (U)

$1,000.00 (T)

1649 13-140516/18/14

OMID, DAVID
970 MENLO AVENUE
# 42
LOS ANGELES, CA  90006

 - (S)
$125.00 (A)
$125.00 (P)
$125.00 (U)
$125.00 (T)

896 13-140503/24/14

PILONE, LISA
1279 DANIELS FARM RD
TRUMBULL, CT  06611

 - (S)
 - (A)

$17,307.72 (P)
 - (U)

$17,307.72 (T)

354 13-14050, (DEBTOR WAS 
NOT INDICATED, 

DEFAULTED TO LEAD 
DEBTOR)

2/28/14

RODRIGUEZ, ROBERT
745 TAYLOR AVE
BRONX, NY  10473

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

313 13-14050, ALL DEBTORS2/24/14

RODRIGUEZ, YASMIN
620 BAYCHESTER AVENUE, 19J
BRONX, NY  10475

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

236 13-140502/18/14

STATE OF FLORIDA - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O BANKRUPTCY SECTION
ATTN: FREDERICK F. RUDZIK, CLAIMANT ATTY
POST OFFICE BOX 6668
TALLAHASSEE, FL  32314-6668

 - (S)
 - (A)

$3,203.60 (P)
$93.55 (U)

$3,297.15 (T)

1647 13-140506/23/14

TAX COLLECTOR CITY OF NORWALK
POB 5530
SO. NORWALK, CT  06856

 - (S)
 - (A)

$9,626.32 (P)
 - (U)

$9,626.32 (T)

1601 13-140524/28/14

THOMAS, SHARON
99 MIDLAND AVENUE
TARRYTOWN, NY  10591

 - (S)
 - (A)

$8,653.85 (P)
 - (U)

$8,653.85 (T)

898 13-140503/24/14

Page 3 of 4

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 6 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Total Amount 

Claimed

Objectionable Claims

Claim 
Number

Date 
Filed

Case 
Number

VISHNEVETSKY, TANYA
1511 OLIVE PARK
HOUSTON, TX  77077

 - (S)
 - (A)

$28.33 (P)
 - (U)

$28.33 (T)

884 13-140523/21/14

VOGEL, ERIC
404 BEVERLEY RD.
BROOKLYN, NY  11218

 - (S)
 - (A)

$1,500.00 (P)
 - (U)

$1,500.00 (T)

16 13-140501/9/14

ZACHERY, SHIRLEY
132-35 SANFORD AVE
APT 6H
FLUSHING, NY  11355

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,000.00 (P)
 - (U)

$2,000.00 (T)

655 13-140503/14/14

ZEPEDA, RUBEN
3218 W SUNSET BLVD APT 314
LOS ANGELES, CA  90026

 - (S)
 - (A)

$10.00 (P)
 - (U)

$10.00 (T)

772 13-140523/17/14

(S) - Secured
(A) - Administrative
(P) - Priority
(U) - Unsecured
(T) - Total Claimed

Totals: 29 $85.82 (S)
$69,523.27 (A)

$170,668.41 (P)
$15,504.18 (U)

$255,531.21 (T)

Claims

Page 4 of 4

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 7 of 18



 

EXHIBIT B 

Satisfied Claims 

 

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 8 of 18



Exhibit B
Satisfied Claims

Name/Address of Claimant
Satisfied 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

Remaining 
Amount

ANDERSON, JESSICA
1649 WEST 126TH ST
LOS ANGELES, CA  90047

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$490.50 (P)
 - (U)

$490.50 (T)

931
3/24/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$490.50 (P)
 - (U)

$490.50 (T)

BRAMBLE, CARLTON
285 E. 91ST. STREET APT 3B
BROOKLYN, NY  11212

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

$65.50 (S)
 - (A)

$65.50 (P)
 - (U)

$65.50 (T)

382
3/4/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

$65.50 (S)
 - (A)

$65.50 (P)
 - (U)

$65.50 (T)

BRAMBLE, CARLTON
285 E. 91ST STREET
APT 3B
BROOKLYN, NY  11212

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

$3,015.95 (S)
 - (A)

$3,015.95 (P)
 - (U)

$6,031.90 (T)

383
3/4/14

DEBTOR NOT INDICATED 
BY CLAIMANT
CASE NO. 13-14050, 
(DEBTOR WAS NOT 
INDICATED, DEFAULTED TO 
LEAD DEBTOR)

$3,015.95 (S)
 - (A)

$3,015.95 (P)
 - (U)

$6,031.90 (T)

DURKEE, JOANNA
1401 MORSE AVE
SACRAMENTO, CA  95864

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$436.17 (P)
 - (U)

$436.17 (T)

797
3/18/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$436.17 (P)
 - (U)

$436.17 (T)

FERRAIOLE, HELEN
60-17G 194 STREET
FRESH MEADOWS, NY  11365

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$396.81 (P)
 - (U)

$396.81 (T)

685
3/14/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$396.81 (P)
 - (U)

$396.81 (T)

FERRAIOLE, HELEN
60-17G 194 STREET
FRESH MEADOWS, NY  11365

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

Unspecified*686
3/14/14

DEBTOR NOT INDICATED 
BY CLAIMANT
CASE NO. 13-14050, 
(DEBTOR WAS NOT 
INDICATED, DEFAULTED TO 
LEAD DEBTOR)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)

$0.00 (T)

FLYNN, JOSEPH W
149 GERARD AVE
NEW HYDE PARK, NY  11040

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$294.17 (P)
 - (U)

$294.17 (T)

484
3/7/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$294.17 (P)
 - (U)

$294.17 (T)

Page 1 of 3

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 9 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Satisfied 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

Remaining 
Amount

HAN, KIEN NGOC
1675 HAYS ST APT 221
SAN LEANDRO, CA  94577

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$375.00 (P)
 - (U)

$375.00 (T)

1218
4/3/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$375.00 (P)
 - (U)

$375.00 (T)

HOOKS, ROSA M.
1016 UNION STREET
APT # 3H
BROOKLYN, NY  11225

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$562.20 (P)
 - (U)

$562.20 (T)

378
3/4/14

DEBTOR NOT INDICATED 
BY CLAIMANT
CASE NO. 13-14050, 
(DEBTOR WAS NOT 
INDICATED, DEFAULTED TO 
LEAD DEBTOR)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$562.20 (P)
 - (U)

$562.20 (T)

MALIK, SUBRINA ZARA
3712 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD
FALLS CHURCH, VA  22041

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$278.96 (P)
 - (U)

$278.96 (T)

753
3/17/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$278.96 (P)
 - (U)

$278.96 (T)

MICKENS, STARRASIA
130 HUMBOLDT ST 2A
BROOKLYN, NY  11206

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

$434.25 (S)
$434.25 (A)
$434.25 (P)
$434.25 (U)

$1,737.00 (T)

549
3/10/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

$434.25 (S)
$434.25 (A)
$434.25 (P)
$434.25 (U)

$1,737.00 (T)

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
P.O BOX 680
NEWARK, NJ  07101-0680

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$149,330.34 (P)
 - (U)

$149,330.34 (T)

52025280
2/11/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$149,330.34 (P)
 - (U)

$149,330.34 (T)

ORMENO, JOSE L
821 3RD ST
RODEO, CA  94572

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

Unspecified*678
3/14/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)

$0.00 (T)

PAEZ MARQUEZ, HILDA CECILIA
18181 NE 31ST CT APT 1603
AVENTURA, FL  33160

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
$87.19 (A)
$87.19 (P)

 - (U)
$87.19 (T)

1083
3/31/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
$87.19 (A)
$87.19 (P)

 - (U)
$87.19 (T)

REISSMAN, SANDRA B
826 LAWRENCE ST
WEST HEMPSTEAD, NY  11552

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$528.11 (P)
 - (U)

$528.11 (T)

959
3/25/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$528.11 (P)
 - (U)

$528.11 (T)

Page 2 of 3

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 10 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Satisfied 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

Remaining 
Amount

REISSMAN, SANDRA B
826 LAWRENCE ST
WEST HEMPSTEAD, NY  11552

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$540.77 (P)
 - (U)

$540.77 (T)

960
3/25/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$540.77 (P)
 - (U)

$540.77 (T)

RICHARD, MICHAEL
579 THOMAS S. BOYLAN STREET
BROOKLYN, NY  11212

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
$844.70 (A)
$844.70 (P)

 - (U)
$844.70 (T)

1458
4/7/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
$844.70 (A)
$844.70 (P)

 - (U)
$844.70 (T)

RIVERA, BRITTANY
77 COLUMBIA ST. APT 11B
NEW YORK, NY  10002

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$327.75 (P)
 - (U)

$327.75 (T)

1378
4/7/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$327.75 (P)
 - (U)

$327.75 (T)

VITBERG, BIBI
211-35 23 AVE
BAYSIDE, NY  11360

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$438.22 (P)
 - (U)

$438.22 (T)

1652
6/27/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$438.22 (P)
 - (U)

$438.22 (T)

ZEPEDA, RUBEN
3218 W SUNSET BLVD APT 314
LOS ANGELES, CA  90026

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$780.10 (P)
 - (U)

$780.10 (T)

771
3/17/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

 - (S)
 - (A)

$780.10 (P)
 - (U)

$780.10 (T)

(S) - Secured
(A) - Administrative
(P) - Priority
(U) - Unsecured
(T) - Total Claimed

*  The term "unspecified" refers to claims for dollar amounts listed as "unknown", "$0.00", "unascertainable", "undetermined", or where no dollar amounts were entered in the spaces provided on 
the proof of claim form.

Totals: 20 $3,515.70 (S)
$1,366.14 (A)

$159,226.69 (P)
$434.25 (U)

$163,545.39 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)
 - (T)

Claims $3,515.70 (S)
$1,366.14 (A)

$159,226.69 (P)
$434.25 (U)

$163,545.39 (T)

Page 3 of 3

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 11 of 18



 

EXHIBIT C 

Reduced and Reclassified Claims 

 

 

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 12 of 18



Exhibit C
Reduced and Reclassified Claims

Name/Address of Claimant
Modified 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

AMATUCCI, ANNE MARIE
26 GLEN TERRACE
HAVERTOWN, PA  19083

 - (S)
 - (A)

$4,230.77 (P)
 - (U)

$4,230.77 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

900
3/24/14

CLAIM ASSERTED AGAINST 
ALL DEBTORS
CASE NO. 13-14050, ALL 
DEBTORS

ARONOWITZ, JULIE
345 EAST 73RD STREET # 12 C
NEW YORK, NY  10021

 - (S)
 - (A)

$4,030.77 (P)
 - (U)

$4,030.77 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

606
3/12/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

ASOFSKY, LILACH
56 MARTHA PLACE
CHAPPAQUA, NY  10514

 - (S)
 - (A)

$6,225.00 (P)
$25.00 (U)

$6,250.00 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$37,500.00 (P)
 - (U)

$37,500.00 (T)

1334
4/7/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

BAGNI, ELISE C
176 EAST FOSTER ST
MELROSE, MA  02176

 - (S)
 - (A)

$8,307.70 (P)
 - (U)

$8,307.70 (T)

$12,425.00 (S)
 - (A)

$12,425.00 (P)
$8,344.26 (U)

$20,769.26 (T)

1166
4/2/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

BARODIN, JOSEPH, JR.
21 ABBOT LANE
HICKSVILLE, NY  11801

 - (S)
 - (A)

$3,769.24 (P)
 - (U)

$3,769.24 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$7,161.56 (P)
 - (U)

$7,161.56 (T)

948
3/25/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

BARONE, LAURA E
250 WEST 89TH STREET APT 5 N
NEW YORK, NY  10024

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,788.46 (P)
 - (U)

$2,788.46 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$8,365.40 (P)
 - (U)

$8,365.40 (T)

1348
4/7/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

BONZKOWSKI, JUDITH
7 WILSHIRE TERRACE
KINNELON, NJ  07405

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,384.62 (P)
 - (U)

$2,384.62 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$4,769.25 (P)
 - (U)

$4,769.25 (T)

1077
3/31/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

Page 1 of 6

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 13 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Modified 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

CHENAULT, LISA A.
1439 EAST AVE #2E
BRONX, NY  10462

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,961.54 (P)
 - (U)

$2,961.54 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

277
2/21/14

LOEHMANN'S HOLDINGS 
INC.
CASE NO. 13-14050

CHEUNG, WING
79-08 215TH STREET
OALKLAND GARDENS, NY  11364

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,384.62 (P)
 - (U)

$2,384.62 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$9,538.48 (P)
$9,538.48 (U)
$9,538.48 (T)

1169
4/2/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

DECLUE, KRISTEN
6 ALBERT AVENUE
SYOSSET, NY  11791

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$1,384.62 (U)
$1,384.62 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$4,430.78 (U)
$4,430.78 (T)

521
3/10/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

FELLEGARA, KERRY A.
647 MINNIEFORD AVE
BRONX, NY  10464

 - (S)
 - (A)

$3,096.16 (P)
 - (U)

$3,096.16 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$20,125.04 (P)
 - (U)

$20,125.04 (T)

464
3/7/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

FERNANDEZ, GLADYS
1551 UNIONPORT ROAD APT 7 B
BRONX, NY  10462

 - (S)
 - (A)

$1,567.31 (P)
 - (U)

$1,567.31 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

973
3/26/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

GUERRIERO, CHRISTINE J
145-33 24TH AVENUE
WHITESTONE, NY  11357

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$6,730.77 (U)
$6,730.77 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$12,950.00 (U)
$12,950.00 (T)

981
3/26/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

JOHNSON, THOMAS
173 N WANTAGH AVE
LEVITTOWN, NY  11756

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$3,673.08 (U)
$3,673.08 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$7,346.16 (U)
$7,346.16 (T)

947
3/25/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

LABORDE NEGRON, SANDRA L
1831 MAYFLOWER AVENUE
FLOOR # 2
BRONX, NY  10461

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,576.93 (P)
 - (U)

$2,576.93 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$6,442.32 (P)
 - (U)

$6,442.32 (T)

458
3/6/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

Page 2 of 6

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 14 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Modified 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

LEH, KRISTIN
327 E 92ND STREET APT. 5A
NEW YORK, NY  10128

 - (S)
 - (A)

$923.08 (P)
 - (U)

$923.08 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

111
1/31/14

LOEHMANN'S HOLDINGS 
INC.
CASE NO. 13-14050

LUNT, PAUL
36 BARTLETT PARKWAY
WINTHROP, MA  02152

 - (S)
 - (A)

$5,769.24 (P)
 - (U)

$5,769.24 (T)

$12,425.00 (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$1,005.79 (U)
$13,430.79 (T)

1269
4/4/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

MOSQUERA, RHYNA
2811 CROSS BRONX EXPRESSWAY
BRONX, NY  10465

 - (S)
 - (A)

$903.85 (P)
 - (U)

$903.85 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

279
2/21/14

CLAIM ASSERTED AGAINST 
ALL DEBTORS
CASE NO. 13-14050, ALL 
DEBTORS

NEWMAN, STEVEN M.
465 W 23RD ST
APT 19A
NEW YORK, NY  10011

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$608,000.00 (U)
$608,000.00 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
$595,525.00 (U)
$608,000.00 (T)

639
3/13/14

LOEHMANN'S HOLDINGS 
INC.
CASE NO. 13-14050

PAPALEO, LEWIS
7315 12TH AVENUE
BROOKLYN, NY  11228

 - (S)
 - (A)

$3,500.00 (P)
 - (U)

$3,500.00 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

109
1/30/14

CLAIM ASSERTED AGAINST 
ALL DEBTORS
CASE NO. 13-14050, ALL 
DEBTORS

PERCIBALLI, ELIZABETH
851 FIRST AVE
FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY  11010

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,442.31 (P)
 - (U)

$2,442.31 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

1237
4/4/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

PETRILLI, TERESA
19 PAMELA LANE
VALHALLA, NY  10595

 - (S)
 - (A)

$6,538.47 (P)
 - (U)

$6,538.47 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$22,884.75 (P)
 - (U)

$22,884.75 (T)

164
2/7/14

LOEHMANN'S HOLDINGS 
INC.
CASE NO. 13-14050

PICONE, LISA J
1279 DANIELS FARM ROAD
TRUMBULL, CT  06611

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,884.62 (P)
 - (U)

$2,884.62 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$4,038.47 (P)
 - (U)

$4,038.47 (T)

1118
3/31/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

Page 3 of 6

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 15 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Modified 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

PIETROPAOLO, JOANNE
95 AMHERST DRIVE
YONKERS, NY  10710

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,538.47 (P)
 - (U)

$2,538.47 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$6,346.18 (P)
 - (U)

$6,346.18 (T)

877
3/21/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

PROCT, JODY K
1115 COLD SPRING ROAD
FISHKILL, NY  12524

 - (S)
 - (A)

$1,413.46 (P)
 - (U)

$1,413.46 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,826.93 (P)
$2,826.93 (U)
$2,826.93 (T)

581
3/10/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

RABINOVITS, BENJAMIN
13839  77TH  AVE
FLUSHING, NY  11367-2824

 - (S)
 - (A)

$6,788.47 (P)
 - (U)

$6,788.47 (T)

$12,425.00 (S)
 - (A)

$12,425.00 (P)
$1,151.94 (U)

$13,576.94 (T)

949
3/25/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

REILLY, SEAN A.
7 GOLDEN AVE. APT. J4
DEER PARK, NY  11729

 - (S)
 - (A)

$1,280.77 (P)
 - (U)

$1,280.77 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

208
2/12/14

LOEHMANN'S HOLDINGS 
INC.
CASE NO. 13-14050

RIVERA, BARBARA A
38 YOUNG AVENUE
YONKERS, NY  10710

 - (S)
 - (A)

$3,038.47 (P)
 - (U)

$3,038.47 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$7,596.18 (P)
 - (U)

$7,596.18 (T)

1058
3/31/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

RIVERA, BRITTANY
77 COLUMBIA ST. APT 11B
NEW YORK, NY  10002

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)

$0.00 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$136.67 (U)
$136.67 (T)

1377
4/7/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

ROBLES, LUIS E
1909 CHATHAM PLACE DRIVE
ORLANDO, FL  32824

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,576.93 (P)
 - (U)

$2,576.93 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$8,325.00 (P)
 - (U)

$8,325.00 (T)

819
3/20/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

RODRIGUEZ, ROBERT
745 TAYLOR AVE A1
BRONX, NY  10473

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$648.23 (U)
$648.23 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$1,671.82 (U)
$1,671.82 (T)

604
3/12/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

Page 4 of 6

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 16 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Modified 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

RODRIGUEZ, YASMIN A
620 BAYCHESTER AVE 19 J
BRONX, NY  10475

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$2,192.31 (U)
$2,192.31 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$4,384.62 (U)
$4,384.62 (T)

444
3/6/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

ROMERO, DOLORES
33-47 14TH STREET APT. 4C
ASTORIA, NY  11106

 - (S)
 - (A)

$1,153.85 (P)
 - (U)

$1,153.85 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

276
2/21/14

CLAIM ASSERTED AGAINST 
ALL DEBTORS
CASE NO. 13-14050, ALL 
DEBTORS

SCHERER, MARY E
32-46 204 ST
BAYSIDE, NY  11361

 - (S)
 - (A)

$2,673.08 (P)
 - (U)

$2,673.08 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$4,276.93 (P)
 - (U)

$4,276.93 (T)

988
3/26/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

SESTITO, RICHARD
60-86 68TH AVENUE
RIDGEWOOD, NY  11385

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)

$0.00 (T)

$774.41 (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$774.41 (U)
$774.41 (T)

504
3/10/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

SMITH, PAUL
34 PETERSVILLE ROAD
NEW ROCHELLE, NY  10801

 - (S)
 - (A)

$4,319.24 (P)
 - (U)

$4,319.24 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
 - (U)

$12,475.00 (T)

206
2/12/14

CLAIM ASSERTED AGAINST 
ALL DEBTORS
CASE NO. 13-14050, ALL 
DEBTORS

SMITHWICK, JONATHAN A.
12002 OAKCROFT DRIVE
HOUSTON, TX  77070

 - (S)
 - (A)

$3,643.28 (P)
 - (U)

$3,643.28 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$16,192.30 (P)
 - (U)

$16,192.30 (T)

335
2/27/14

DEBTOR NOT INDICATED 
BY CLAIMANT
CASE NO. 13-14050, 
(DEBTOR WAS NOT 
INDICATED, DEFAULTED TO 
LEAD DEBTOR)

STEVENS, RENEE
443 NORTH ARLINGTON AVE
EAST ORANGE, NJ  07017

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)
 - (U)

$0.00 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)
 - (P)

$11,057.70 (U)
$11,057.70 (T)

317
2/24/14

LOEHMANN'S HOLDINGS 
INC.
CASE NO. 13-14050

STRAFACE, NANCY A
232 LAKE STREET
PLEASANTVILLE, NY  10570

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,475.00 (P)
$25.00 (U)

$12,500.00 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$12,425.00 (P)
$75,000.00 (U)
$87,425.00 (T)

614
3/12/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

Page 5 of 6

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 17 of 18



Name/Address of Claimant
Modified 
Amount

Objectionable Claims

Total Amount 
Claimed

Claim #
Date Filed

Debtor
Case #

SU-MATA, MICHELLE
1715 JARVIS AVENUE APT. PH
BRONX, NY  10461

 - (S)
 - (A)

$1,480.77 (P)
 - (U)

$1,480.77 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$7,403.75 (P)
 - (U)

$7,403.75 (T)

1465
4/7/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

VELEZ, SHANA L
13 STEWART PLACE
SPRING VALLEY, NY  10977

 - (S)
 - (A)

$3,634.62 (P)
 - (U)

$3,634.62 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$7,269.25 (P)
 - (U)

$7,269.25 (T)

608
3/12/14

LOEHMANN'S OPERATING 
CO.
CASE NO. 13-14052

(S) - Secured
(A) - Administrative
(P) - Priority
(U) - Unsecured
(T) - Total Claimed

Totals: 41 $38,049.41 (S)
 - (A)

$368,036.79 (P)
$736,144.56 (U)

$1,104,240.94 (T)

 - (S)
 - (A)

$114,301.14 (P)
$622,679.01 (U)
$736,980.15 (T)

Claims

Page 6 of 6

13-14050-mg    Doc 716    Filed 08/22/14    Entered 08/22/14 12:00:30    Main Document   
   Pg 18 of 18


